CH \$90.00 36168;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/10/2016
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Card Services Holding, LLC		11/10/2016	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA
Production Services Associates, LLC		11/10/2016	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLI Chicago, LLC	
Street Address:	1120 Windham Parkway	
City:	Romeoville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60446	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3616826	EFFECTIVE EFFICIENCY
Registration Number:	4568498	RECYCLETHISCARD
Serial Number:	86783899	PSA IMPACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE: /Elaine B. Hunt/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0305

DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=cert of merger - pli chicago, llc#page1.tif			
source=cert of merger - pli chicago, llc#page2.tif			
source=cert of merger - pli chicago, llc#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0306

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PLI CHICAGO, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED: CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER,

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 11:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "PLI CHICAGO, LLC".

A.D. 2016, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202903150

Date: 06-18-18

6171156 8100H SR# 20185209533

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0307

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:39 AM 10:03/2016
FILED 10:39 AM 10:03/2016
SR 20166033087 - File Number 6171156

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The Undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is PLI Chicago, LLC.

SECOND. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209

Orange Street, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of October 3, 2016.

By: Kristin M. Graham

Name: Kristin M. Graham Title: Authorized Person

9151169v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0308

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:05 AM 11/10/2016 FILED 11:05 AM 11/10/2016 SR 20166575911 - File Number 6171156

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Limited Liability Companies into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First:

The name of the surviving limited liability company is PLI Chicago, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company.

Second:

The names of the limited liability companies being merged into the surviving limited liability company are American Card Services Holding, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, and Production Services Associates, LLC, a Minnesota limited

liability company.

Third:

An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each limited liability

company that is to merge.

Fourth:

The agreement of merger is on file at the surviving company's place of business at 1120

Windham Parkway, Romeoville, IL 60446.

Fifth:

A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge

or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PLI Chicago, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this 10th day of November, 2016.

PLI CHICAGO, LLC

Ву:

Peter M. Krauss

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 07/05/2018